P 2 b
< S o
AN July 14,2016
v & N : :
% N o Via Overnight Delivery
Gemed

Ms. Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 9th Floor

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: YMax Communications Corp.
Revision to Traiff B.P.U. - NJ No. 2 (Switched Access Services)

Dear Ms. Asbury: {‘7// [;5 70@5 r7

Enclosed for filing please find the original and four (4) copies of the above referenced tariff filing submitted
on behalf of YMax Communications Corp. (“Company”). This filing revises the switched access rates to
mirror the ILEC rates and implement the fifth phase of intercarrier compensation transition in compliance
with the requirements of the Federal Communications Commission Report and Order in WC Docket No. 10-
90, et. al., FCC No. 11-161. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 30,
2016.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:
6" Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet
5™ Revised Page 3 Updates Check Sheet

3" Revised Page 59 Reduces rates

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it
to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via
email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sharon Thomas
Consultant to YMax Communications Corp.

file:  YMax - New Jersey - Access
tms:  NJal60l1

Enclosures
ST/im

151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450 — Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 — Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 — Telephone: 407-740-8575 — Facsimile: 407-659-8749
www.tmine.com

Cons
Lego {

Len

Telco



YMax Communications Corp. Tariff B.P.U.—N.J. No. 2
Access Services Sixth Revised Page 2
Cancels Fifth Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET

The pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from
the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

Revision

Second

Sixth ¥
Fifth %
Original

Original

Original

First

First

First

10 Original

11 First

12 First

13 Original

14 Original

15 Original

VoA W H LN — L‘:
1
(]

16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 First

24.1  Original
242 Original
243  Original
24.4  Original
24.5  Original
25 First

26 First

27 First

28 Original
29 Original
30 Original
31 Original
32 Original
33 Original

* _ indicates pages included in this filing

ISSUED: July 15, 2016 EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401



YMax Communications Corp.
Access Services

Tariff B.P.U.—N.J. No. 2
Fifth Revised Page 3

Cancels Fourth Revised Page 3

Page

34
35

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D)

Revision

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
First
First
First
First
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Third
First
Third
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* - indicates pages included in this filing

ISSUED: July 15, 2016

Issued by:

Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016



YMax Communications Corp.

Access Services

Tariff B.P.U.—

N.J. No. 2

Third Revised Page 59
Cancels Second Revised Page 59

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D)

39 Rates and Charges

3.9.1 Switched Access Usage Charges

A.

CenturyLink (formerly Embarq) Territory

Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination, per minute
Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility, per minute per
mile

Access Tandem Switching, per minute

CMUX, per minute

CTP, per minute

Local Switching, per minute

Host-Remote Transport - Termination, per minute
Host-Remote Transport - Facility, per minute per mile
Host/Remote - CMUX per minute

Host Remote - CTP per minute, per termination

Verizon Territory

Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination, per minute
Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility, per minute per
mile

Access Tandem Switching, per minute

CMUX, per minute

CTP, per minute**

Local Switching, per minute*
Composite Terminating End Office Charge, per minute

Host-Remote Transport - Terminating, per minute
Host/Remote, per minute per mile

Originating
$0.000449
$0.000022

$0.001438
$0.000469
$0.000490

$0.003892

$0.000449
$0.000022
$0.000469
$0.000490

Originating
$0.000000
$0.000002

$0.001574
$0.000000
$0.001688

$0.002406
N/A

$0.000000
$0.000000

Terminating
$0.000449
$0.000022

$0.001438
$0.000469
$0.000000

$0.000700

$0.000449
$0.000022
$0.000469
$0.000202

Terminating
$0.000000
$0.000002

$0.001574
$0.000000
$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000700

$0.000000
$0.000000

*Terminating Common Trunk Port and Local Switching elements are reflected in the Composite Terminating
End Office Charge (CTEOC) which may be billed as the CTEOC or Local Switching element.

ISSUED: July 15,2016

EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016

Issued by: Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401

(R)

(R)

(R)



