





July 14, 2016 Via Overnight Delivery

JUL 1 5 2818

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTIL MAIL ROOM

Ms. Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary of the Board New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave, 9th Floor Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: YMax Communications Corp.

Revision to Traiff B.P.U. - NJ No. 2 (Switched Access Services)

Dear Ms. Asbury:

TT16070657

Enclosed for filing please find the original and four (4) copies of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of YMax Communications Corp. ("Company"). This filing revises the switched access rates to mirror the ILEC rates and implement the fifth phase of intercarrier compensation transition in compliance with the requirements of the Federal Communications Commission Report and Order in WC Docket No. 10-90, et. al., FCC No. 11-161. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 30, 2016.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

6th Revised Page 2

Updates Check Sheet

5th Revised Page 3

Updates Check Sheet

3rd Revised Page 59

Reduces rates

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharon Thomas

Consultant to YMax Communications Corp.

file:

YMax - New Jersey - Access

tms: NJa1601

Enclosures ST/im Coms Legal DAC RPA

CHECK SHEET

The pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

<u>Page</u>	Revision	
1	Second	
2	Sixth	*
3	Fifth	*
4	Original	
5	Original	
6	Original	
4 5 6 7	First	
8	First	
9	First	
10	Original	
11	First	
12	First	
13	Original	
14	Original	
15	Original	
16	Original	
17	Original	
18	Original	
19	Original	
20	Original	
21	Original	
22	Original	
23	Original	
24	First	
24.1	Original	
24.2	Original	
24.3	Original	
24.4	Original	
24.5	Original	
25	First	
26	First	
27	First	
28	Original	
29	Original	
30	Original	
31	Original	
32	Original	
33	Original	

^{* -} indicates pages included in this filing

ISSUED: July 15, 2016

EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016

Issued by:

Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

CHECK SHEET, (CONT'D)

Page	Revision	
34	Original	
35	Original	
36	Original	
37	Original	
38	Original	
39	Original	
40	Original	
41	Original	
42	Original	
43	Original	
44	Original	
45	Original	
46	First	
47	First	
48	First	
49	First	
50	Original	
51	Original	
52	Original	
53	Original	
54	Original	
55	Original	
56	Original	
57	Original	
58	Original	
59	Third	3
60	First	
61	Third	
62	Original	
63	Original	
64	Original	
65	Original	
66	Original	

ISSUED: July 15, 2016

EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016

Issued by:

Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

^{* -} indicates pages included in this filing

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D)

3.9 Rates and Charges

3.9.1 Switched Access Usage Charges

A. CenturyLink (formerly Embarq) Territory

		Originating	Terminating	
	Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination, per minute	\$0,000449	\$0.000449	
	Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility, per minute per	\$0.000022	\$0.000022	
	mile			
	Access Tandem Switching, per minute	\$0.001438	\$0.001438	
	CMUX, per minute	\$0.000469	\$0.000469	
	CTP, per minute	\$0.000490	\$0.000000	(R)
	Local Switching, per minute	\$0.003892	\$0.000700	(R)
	Host-Remote Transport - Termination, per minute	\$0.000449	\$0.000449	
	Host-Remote Transport - Facility, per minute per mile	\$0.000022	\$0.000022	
	Host/Remote - CMUX per minute	\$0.000469	\$0.000469	
	Host Remote - CTP per minute, per termination	\$0.000490	\$0.000202	
B.	Verizon Territory			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Originating	Terminating	
	Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination, per minute	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	
	Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility, per minute per mile	\$0.000002	\$0.000002	
	Access Tandem Switching, per minute	\$0.001574	\$0.001574	
	CMUX, per minute	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	
	CTP, per minute**	\$0.001688	\$0.000000	
	Local Switching, per minute*	\$0.002406	\$0.000000	
	Composite Terminating End Office Charge, per minute	N/A	\$0.000700	(R)
	Host-Remote Transport - Terminating, per minute	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	
	Host/Remote, per minute per mile	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	

^{*}Terminating Common Trunk Port and Local Switching elements are reflected in the Composite Terminating End Office Charge (CTEOC) which may be billed as the CTEOC or Local Switching element.

ISSUED: July 15, 2016

EFFECTIVE: July 30, 2016

Issued by:

Mark Pavol, Regulatory Manager 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1600 West Palm Beach, FL 33401